GREAT BASIN COOPERATIVE ECOSYSTEM STUDIES UNIT

AMENDMENT TWO to COOPERATIVE and JOINT VENTURE AGREEMENT

between

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Indian Affairs
Bureau of Land Management
U.S. Bureau of Reclamation
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
U.S. Geological Survey
National Park Service

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Agricultural Research Service
U.S. Forest Service
Natural Resources Conservation Service

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense for Sustainment

and

UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA-RENO (HOST)

Ball State University
Boise State University
Brigham Young University
Desert Research Institute
Great Basin College
Idaho State University
Oregon State University
Regents of the University of Idaho
University of Nevada, Las Vegas
University of Utah
Utah State University
Conservation Science Institute
HawkWatch International
Western Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies

Adding: Walker Basin Conservancy

With the exception of the changes below, all terms and conditions of the Great Basin CESU Agreement apply to this Amendment, and this Amendment is hereby made part of the Agreement.

ARTICLE I. BACKGROUND AND OBJECTIVES

N.1. Walker Basin Conservancy is hereby included in the Great Basin CESU as a Partner Institution.

ARTICLE III. TERM OF AGREEMENT

- A.1. The effective date of the Great Basin CESU Cooperative and Joint Venture Agreement is 07 August 2021.
- A.2. The effective date of this Amendment to the Great Basin CESU Cooperative and Joint Venture Agreement shall be determined from the date of the last signature to this Amendment.

ARTICLE IV. KEY OFFICIALS

C.15. The representative for Walker Basin Conservancy is as follows:

Technical Representative(s):

Dr. Jessica Abbott Conservation Science Director Walker Basin Conservancy 615 Riverside Drive, STE C Reno, NV 89503

Phone: (775) 463-9887 Mobile: (919) 622-5699

jessica.abbott@walkerbasin.org

ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES

Per Article III. C., the following authorizing signatures are attached:

- K. UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA RENO (HOST)
- Z. Walker Basin Conservancy

ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.)

K. Board of Regents, Nevada System of Higher Education, on behalf of UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA RENO (HOST)

Charlene Hart Digitally signed by Charlene Hart DN: cn=Charlene Hart, o=UNR, ou=VPRI, email=crhart@unr.edu, c=US Date: 2023.04.24 17:18:44 -07'00'	4/24/2023
Charlene Hart, MBA, CPA, CFE, CRA	Date
Associate Vice President, Research Administration	

ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.)

Z. Walker Basin Conservancy

Peter Stanton

Executive Director